Parks and Recreation Monthly Report

May 2025
Weekly Attendance

Sat. April 26" - Fri. May 2" 874

Sat. May 3 - Fri. May 9" 903

Sat. May 10" - Fri. May 16" 924

Sat. May 17" - Fri. May 23" 877
Sat. May 24" — Fri. May 30" 834

Monthly staff meeting with maintenance and front desk staff.

| attended weekly department head team meetings.

The outdoor basketball court at Roy Harmon Park has been asphalted.

The outdoor pool has opened for the summer.

The new black fence has been installed around the outdoor pool.

The benches at Centennial Park have been repainted.

Parking spaces around Roy Harmon Park and the outdoor pool have been painted.
The new software program has gone live and is available for booking the parks
online.

The security cameras have been installed at the outdoor pool.



